

PROJECT: HALEAKALA CRATER ROAD REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE VARIOUS LOCATIONS, ROUTE 378 PROJECT NO.: 378A-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - JUNE 9, 2000 MAUI NEWS - JUNE 9, 2000 BID OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 10 MI COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS				GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0200	Removal of Existing CRM Wall (78 Structures)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$19,700.00	L.S.	\$155,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1610	Cu. Yd.	\$65.00	\$104,650.00	\$15.00	\$24,150.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	853	Cu. Yd.	\$71.00	\$60,563.00	\$20.00	\$17,060.00
209.0100	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	100	Cu. Yd.	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	145	Tons	\$330.00	\$47,850.00	\$120.00	\$17,400.00
501.0210	Structural Steel for Reweld Existing Cattle Guard (3 Cattle Guards)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry Headwall	230	Cu. Yd.	\$1,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$500.00	\$115,000.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	11	Lin. Ft.	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$80.00	\$880.00
603.2080	18-Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	251	Lin. Ft.	\$650.00	\$163,150.00	\$45.00	\$11,295.00
603.2084	24-Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	61	Lin. Ft.	\$650.00	\$39,650.00	\$55.00	\$3,355.00
603.2088	36-Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	36	Lin. Ft.	\$750.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
603.2092	48-Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	31	Lin. Ft.	\$1,050.00	\$32,550.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00
603.2094	4' X 6' Corrugated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.138 Inch	46	Lin. Ft.	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
604.5040	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 2 ft. to 2.99 ft.	14	Each	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00

PROJECT: HALEAKALA CRATER ROAD REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE VARIOUS LOCATIONS, ROUTE 378 PROJECT NO.: 378A-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - JUNE 9, 2000 MAUI NEWS - JUNE 9, 2000 BID OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 10 MI COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS				GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.5041	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 3 ft. to 3.99 ft.	19	Each	\$11,100.00	\$210,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00
604.5042	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 4 ft. to 4.99 ft.	4	Each	\$7,920.00	\$31,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
604.5043	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 5 ft. to 5.99 ft.	8	Each	\$8,970.00	\$71,760.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
604.5044	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 6 ft. to 6.99 ft.	2	Each	\$11,110.00	\$22,220.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.5045	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 7 ft. to 7.99 ft.	1	Each	\$14,360.00	\$14,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.5046	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 8 ft. to 8.99 ft.	2	Each	\$16,990.00	\$33,980.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
604.5047	Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet, 9 ft. to 9.99 ft.	1	Each	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
606.3111	Guardrail Type W-Beam with Strong Post	3542	Lin. Ft.	\$94.00	\$332,948.00	\$41.00	\$145,222.00
606.3112	Guardrail Type W-Beam w/ 8' long Strong Post	1842	Lin. Ft.	\$101.00	\$186,042.00	\$45.00	\$82,890.00
606.7205	Terminal Section, Type "FLEAT 350"	14	Each	\$3,300.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$53,900.00
609.7214	Gutter, Type 7	16,573	Lin. Ft.	\$55.00	\$911,515.00	\$8.00	\$132,584.00
611.0100	Hand-laid Rip-Rap	36	Cu. Yd.	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
612.0200	Grouted Rubble Paving Slope Protection	19	Cu. Yd.	\$970.00	\$18,430.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM2) with Flexible Delineator Post, Type B	86	Each	\$87.00	\$7,482.00	\$35.00	\$3,010.00
621.5101	Relocation of Existing Sign	12	Each	\$440.00	\$5,280.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
621.7110	Construction Sign with Post	2	Each	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00

PROJECT: HALEAKALA CRATER ROAD REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE VARIOUS LOCATIONS, ROUTE 378 PROJECT NO.: 378A-01-00M ISLAND: MAUI DISTRICT: MAKAWAO DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - JUNE 9, 2000 MAUI NEWS - JUNE 9, 2000 BID OPENED: JUNE 30, 2000 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 10 MI COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) WORKING DAYS				GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEMS NO.	ITEMS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
654.0100	18 Inch Deep Root Barrier	428	Lin. Ft.	\$22.00	\$9,416.00	\$18.00	\$7,704.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$280,600.00	L.S.	\$65,290.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS BROUGHT FORWARD				\$3,158,486.00		\$1,217,000.00
	PREFERENCE (FOR BID EVALUATION)						
	A. HAWAII PRODUCTS				\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. RECYCLED PRODUCTS (NOT APPLICABLE)				N/A		N/A
	C. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR				\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARSION OF BIDS				\$3,158,486.00		\$1,217,000.00
*** CONTRACTOR CLAIMED IN-STATE CONTRACTOR REFERENCE PROJECT MANAGER: SEAN HIRAOKA PROJECT BID WAS REJECTED							